WHEREAS, on October 16, 2025, one (1) quotation was received, and the lone bidder was found to be 

compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises conSidered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby Resolved, to 
recommend the award of contract to Rex Bookstore, Inc. in the amount of Six Hundred Seventy Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty (P 675,840.00) through Direct Contracting. 

Signed this 24th day of October, 2025.